

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7075/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLA No. 306/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD. MASOOD ALAM @ MD. MASOOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash Mishra,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the State shall file additional documents within four weeks. Liberty to mention as soon as the matter is ready.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) COURT MASTER